
 

 

 

 

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE AT SEA 

   Oiler 
   Open Arms | July 2024 

 Tug vessel 
 Watchkeeping duties at sea 

 
Motorman  
Fred. Olsen Express | March 2023 – June 2024 

 Trimaran fast ferrys 
 MTU Engines (36.400 KW) 

MARITIME FORMAL EDUCATION 

T&D: “Naval Machinery Maintenance Management Technician”  
   IFPMP San Andrés | 2021 – 2023 

 Diesel engines assembly and dissasemby 
 Training on marine simulators 
 STCW regulation 
 Neumatic, hydraulic and electrical practice 

Maritime certifications 
- Familiarization and basic safety training (2023) 
- Engine Rating Level: Support – STCW (2023) 
- Specialization of medical care on board (2023) 
- Advanced fire fighting (2023) 
- Survival craft and rescue boats other than fast rescue boats 

(2023) 
- Passenger ships (2023) 
- Workplace Hazard prevention - Basic (2023) 
- Universal Accesibility on ships – Fred. Olsen Academy (2023) 
- Confined spaces duties – Fred. Olsen Academy (2023) 

WORK EXPERIENCE IN OTHER SECTORS 

Financer Assistant | June 2022 – August 2022 

Financiera Confianza (Fundación Microfinanzas BBVA) 

Huancayo (Peru) 

Comunication Specialist | March 2021 – June 2022 

BBVA Corporate and Investment Banking 

Madrid (Spain) 

Lifeguard | July 2018 – January 2019 

Walt Disney World 

Orlando (US) 

MOTORMAN 

 16.06.1996 

 Spanish 

 Tenerife, Spain 

 

CONTACT 

 +34 651108477 

 Victor.sosa.g@outlook.es 

LANGUAGES 

Spanish – Mother tongue 

English – First Certificate of 
English (Cambridge) 

 C1  

 C1 

 B2 

 B2 

Italian – C1 certificate at the 

Spain’s Official School of 

Languages 

 C1 

 C1 

 C1 

 B2 
 

French – A2 Certificate by La 

Laguna University (ULL) 

 B1 

 A2 

 A2 

 A2 

 

 

Carnet de conducir 

Coche propio 

Víctor Sosa Guillén 

mailto:Victor.sosa.g@outlook.es

